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The Honorable Dale Hardy Roberts ; E D
Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge
Missoun Public Service Commission AUB
P.0. Box 360 Y9 2004
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360 M

Servige Wi Public
Re:  Case No. XM-2004-0621 oMmission
Dear Judge Roberts:

Please find enclosed for filing the originai and five copies of the following tariff sheets:

P.S.C. Mo. No. 1, 3" Revised Sheet 1.1, Canceling 2™ Revised Sheet 1.1; and
Original Sheets 55 through 60.

These sheets are fited in anticipation of approval of the pending transaction described in the

referenced case. They set out rates for service that will be avatlable particularly for customers of
Valu-Line of St. Joseph, Inc. who decide to remain with CGI after the transaction is closed. The
rates set out are the same or less than those currently in effect for Valu-Line customers. The tariffs

bear a 10 day effective date.

Would you please bring this filing to the attention of the appropriate Commission personnel.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this filing. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Mark . Comley

comleym{@ncrpe.com

NEW N, 7EY & RUTH P.C.

MWC:ab

Enclosure

ce: Office of Public Counsel
General Counsel’s Office
David L. Jones
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3rd Revised Sheet 1.1.
Cancels Znd Revised Sheet 1.1
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CGI Enhanced Service
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Valu-Line 800 Service

Long Distance Rates
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CommuniGreoup of K.C., Inc. P.5.C. Mo. No. 1 Original Sheet 55

LONG DISTANCE RATES {continued)
VALU-LINE RATES
A. Long Distance
1. Daytime - non holiday — 8 am - 5 pm Monday thru Friday

a. Intrastate Interlata

Mileage First minute / Additicnal minutes
0-10 .1045 / .0855
11-14 .1425 / L1235
15-18 .1684 / .1520
19-23 L1922 / L1615
24-28 L2043 / .1615
29~33 L2043 / L1663
34-40 .2308 / L1895
41-50 L2308 / L2014
51-60 .2404 / L2108
61-80 L2499 / L2204
81-1C0 . 2594 / L2506
101-125 L2879 / .2399
126-150 L2974 / .2589
151-190 .3089 / .2684
191-300 .3164 / L2778
301-430 .3639 / .3254
431-up 3630 / . 3254
. Intrastate Intralata
Mileage First minute / Additional minutes
0-10 L0950 / .0760
11-14 .1140 / .0950
15-18 .1425 / L1235
19-23 L1800 / L1425
24-28 L2280 / .1520
29-33 .2565 / .1615
34-40 L2850 / L1710
41-50 L3230 / L1900
51-60 L3515 / .2185
61-80 .3800 / L2375
81-100 .3800 / L2375
101-125 .3890 / L2565
126-150 .3990 / .2565
'151-190 .4085 / . 3040
191-300 L4180 / .3135
301-430 .4370 / L3325
431-up .4370 / .3325
CommuniGroup of K.C., Inc.
Issued August 9, 2004 David L. Jones Effective Bugust 1%, 2004

6950 W. S&th Street
Mission, K3 66202




CommuniGreup of K.C., Inc. P.5.C. Mo. No. 1 Original Sheet 56

LCONG DISTANCE RATES {continued)

B. The evening rates for service under this Tariff shall be 20% less than the day
rate.
C. The night/weekend rates for service under this Tariff shall be 35% less than

the day rate.

D. Incoming 800 Service
1. St. Joseph terminating calls - $.55 first minute, $.25 each additional
minute.
2. Non-St. Joseph terminating calls - §.55 first minute, $.25 each

additional minute.
E. Travel Service

1. Same as Incoming 800 3Service

F. The Billing Increments under this schedule are as follows:
1. First 41 seconds - no charge.
2. After first 41 seconds - first minute full.
3. After first minute - one-minute increments rounded up.
G. Customers will receive additional percentages of discount based on the

following usage schedules.

Amount of Usage Discount
5 .00 te 19.596 0%
$ 20.00 to 74.89 4%
8 75.00 to 149.99 7%
5 150.00 to 3 ©899.9%9 9%
$ 700.00 to $1,99%.99 20%
$2,000.00 and up 30%

CommuniGroup of K.C., Inc.

Issued August 9, 2004 David L. Jones Effective August 19, 2004
6950 W. 56th Street
Mission, KS 66202




CommuniGroup of K.C., Inc. P.S5.C. Mgo. No. 1 Original Sheet 57

LONG DISTANCE RATES (continued)

VALU-LINE WATS PLUS

Distance between the Actual or

Assumed Point of Crigin and Rate
The Destination Point of Call 1%t Min. Additional 1/10 Min.
1 - 23 $.129 $.0129
24 — 430 5.149 5.0149

Customer to pay $20.00 nconrecurring registration fee. Customer to pay
$10.00 monthly recurring fee.

After first full minute reverts to six (6) second Increment Billing.

The above rates are effective between the hours of 8 a.m. and 5 p.m. Monday
through Friday.

Evening rates are 10% below the above prices. These rates are effective
between the hours of 5 p.m. and 11 p.m. Sunday throuch Friday &and on these
legal Holidays (New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, July 4", Labor Day,
Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day), unless a lower rate would normally apply.

Night/weekend rates are 10% below the above prices. These rates are
effective between the hours of 11 p.m. and 8 a.m. Sunday through Friday,
all day Saturday and Sunday until 5 p.m.

CommuniCroup of K.C., Inc.

Issued August 2, 2004 David L. Jones Effective August 19, 2004
6950 W. Heth Street
Mission, KS €6202




CommuniGroup of K.C., Inc. P.5.C. Mo. No. 1

Criginal Sheet 58

LONG DISTANCE RATES (continued)

VALU-LINE WATS

Distance between the Actual or

Assumed Point of Origin and Rate
The Destination Point of Call 1% Min. Additional 1/10 Min.
1 - 14 $.13¢9 $.0139
15 - 23 $.169 $.0169%9
24 - 430 $.17% $.0179

Customer to pay $20.00 nonrecurring registration fee.

After first full minute reverts to six (6} second Increment Billing.

The above rates are effective between the hours ¢f 8 a.m. and 5 p.m. Monday

through Friday.

Evening rates are 22% below the above prices. These rates are effective
between the hours of 5 p.m. and 11 p.m. Sunday through Friday and on these
legal Holidays {New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, July 4%, Labor Day,
Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day), unless a lower rate would normally apply.

Night/weekend rates are 22% below the above prices.

effective between the hours of 11 p.m. and 8 a.m.
all day Saturday and Sunday until 5 p.m.

CommuniGroup of K.C., Inc.
Issued August G, 2004 bavid L. Jones

6550 W. 56th Street

Mission, KS £6202

These rates are
Sunday through Friday,

Effective August 19, 2004




CommuniGroup of K.C., Inc. P.5.C. Mo. No. 1 Criginal Sheet 59

LONG DISTANCE RATES (continued)

VALU-LINE 800 SERVICE

Distance between the Actual or

Assumed Peoint of Origin and Rate
The Destinaticn Point of Call 1°° Min. Additional 1/10 Min.
1 — 989 5.179 5.017%

Customer to pay $20.00 nonrecurring installation fee.
Customer to pay $10.00 per month recurring fee.

After first full minute reverts to six (6) second Increment Billing.

The above rates are effective betwsen the hours of 8 a.m. and 5 p.m. Monday
through Friday.

Evening rates are 10% below the above prices. These rates are effective
between the hours of 5 p.m. and 11 p.m. Sunday through Friday and on these
legal Holidays (New Year’s Day, Memcrial Day, July 4m, Labor Day,
Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day), unless a lower rate would ncermally apply.

Night/weekend rates are 10% below the above prices. These rates are
effective between the hours of 11 p.m. and 8 a.m. 3unday through Friday,
all day Saturday and Sunday until > p.m.

CommuniGroup of K.C., Inc.

Issued August 9, 2004 David L. Jones Effective August 19, 2004
6950 W. 56th Street
Mission, KS 66202




CommuniGroup of K.C., Inc. P.8.C. Mg. No. 1 Qriginal Sheet A0

LCNG DISTANCE RATES {continued)

VALU-LINE FLAT RATE SERVICE

A. Outbound * g0o * Travel Card **
All Periods L1l Periods All Periods
Switched Switched Switched
One Year 5.1400 $.1400 $.2100
Two Years 5.1300 $.1300 $.2000
Three Years $.1200 5.1200 $.1%00

* 18 second minimum, then cne-tenth ¢f a minute billing thereafter.
*%* Billed in full minute increments.

Recurring
Charges Switched: 30 per accecunt for Outbound
Switched: 510 per account for 800 service
B. Outbound * 800 * Travel Card **
All Periceds All Periods All Periods
Switched Dedicated Switched Dedicated Switched

Cne Year $.1300 5.0800 $.1300 $.0800 $.2100

Two Years $.1200 5.0750 5.1200 $.0750 $.2000

Three Years $.1100 $.0700 $.1100 5.0700 $.1900

* 18 second minimum, then one-tenth of a minute billing thereafter.
** Billed in full minute increments.

Recurring

Charges Switched: 50 per account for Outbound
Switched: 510 per account for 800 service
Switched Monthly Minimum: $150 per month
Dedicated: 50 per account
Dedicated: $10 per port/per month
Dedicated T-1 Monthly Minimum: 150,000 minutes per month, per T-1

CommuniGroup of K.C., Inc.
Issued August 9, 2004 David L. Jones Effective August 19, 2004

6950 W. 56th Street
Mission, KS 66202



